



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1137/2023 & CRL.M.A.29172/2023

NISAR AHMAD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Mohd.
Sadiq, Mr. Sameer
Tayyeb, Mr. Monis Rais,
Mr. Rahil Mabood and Mr.
Shahrukh Khan, Advs.

versus

CBI Respondent

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
10.01.2024

%

1. List for further consideration on 29.02.2024.
2. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file a short note of their arguments along with the judgements relied upon by them.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

ns