



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1137/2023**
NISAR AHMAD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Mr. Shah
Rukh Khan, Mr. Monis
Rais, Ms. Arshi Anjum &
Mr. Waseem Ahmad,
Advs.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, Special
PP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

CRL.M.A. 12549/2024 in CRL.REV.P. 1137/2023

1. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks liberty to withdraw the present application.
2. The application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.REV.P. 1137/2023

3. List along with CRL.REV.P. 1186/2023 on 30.07.2024.
4. The date already fixed, that is, 05.08.2024 stands cancelled.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 2, 2024

"SS"