



\$~83 & 84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1137/2023 & CRL.M.A. 29172/2023
NISAR AHMADPetitioner

Through:
versus

CBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj & Ms. Madhulika
Sharma, Advs.

SI Dharmveer, PS-
Chhawla

+ CRL.REV.P. 1186/2023, CRL.M.A. 30247/2023 &
CRL.M.A. 12544/2024
SUNIL KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan & Mr. Aryan
Deol, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr.
Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj & Ms. Madhulika
Sharma, Advs.

SI Dharmveer, PS- Chhawla

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **29.11.2024**

1. In view of the Full Court at 03:30 PM, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 25.04.2025.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/“SS”