



\$~29&30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1137/2023 & CRL.M.A. 29172/2024**

NISAR AHMADPetitioner

Through: Mr. Salman, Advocate

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1186/2023 & CRL.M.A. 30247/2023 & CRL.M.A. 12544/2024**

SUNIL KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Dewan, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **25.04.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Full Bench followed by two special benches. Learned counsel for the parties express inability to wait.
2. As per directions, relist on 29.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 25, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any